GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
FINANCE
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3071
ANSWERED ON:22.03.2002

COLLAPSE OF ENRON
RENU KUMARI SINGH

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Collapse of Enron Corporation has threatened to bring dramatic changes in the profession of auditors and make them accountable; and

(b) if so, the action proposed to be taken by the Government in this regard?
Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE (SHRIGINGEE N. RAMACHANDRAN) :

(@) and (b) The required information is being collected and will be laid on the Table of the House.
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